Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANGEMENT**



FORM APPROVED OMB No 1004-0135 Expires November 30, 2000

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

OCT 2 4 2007

079790

Lease Senal No

Do not use thi	is form for proposals to drill o	or to re-enter an		Lamont	3F - 0/0/00	
Abandoned well	is form for proposals to drill o l Use Form 3160-3 (APD) fo	r such proposalizau on La Farmingt	and Mana on Field (agemeil⊬Indian, Allotte ⊅ffice	e or tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLI	CATE – Other instr				greement, Name and/or No	
1 Type of Well				8 Well Name and	No	
	Gas Well Uther			GC	CU 544 & GCU 138	****
2 Name of Operator	A44 T Oali-in	,		9 API Well No		
BP America Production Com 3a Address		o. (include area code)			-29317 & 30-045-07578 or Exploratory Area	
P.O. Box 3092 Houston, TX		281-366-7148		BASIN DAKOTA	& W. KUTZ PICTURED CLIF	FS
 Location of Well (Footage, S GCU 544 - 1175' FSL & 810' F R11W 			T28N	11 County or Paris San Jua	h, State an County, New Mexico	
12. CHE	CK APPROPRIATE BOX(E	S) TO INDICATE NATU	RE OR NO	TICE, REPORT, OR O	THER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION		
✓ M	Acidize	Deepen	D P	roduction (Start/Resume	e) 🔲 Water shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	🖵 R	eclamation	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	📮 R	ecomplete		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon		Water Disposal		
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		Other	Surface Commingle	
BP America Production Composition of Cliffs from our GCU 138 & G Pictured Cliffs production will meter. Production from each was prior to entering the sales meter. The difference between what is allocated back to each well base. The working interest, royalty a surface commingling in the G wells and will result in increase.	any respectfully request at a CU 544. Surface commin be from the GCU 544 API well will be metered prior to. Is measured prior to commined on the well production. Indicate on the well production of the well without notification. The well economic life of the well economic life of the well are the cut without notification.	uthorization to surface of gling Basin DK product 30-045-29317. The position being commingled. Ingling and what is solourest owners in the subjusted the proposed commingles. Surface commingles.	commingle tion will of roduction The comm through the ect wells a regling of ing will no	e gas production from consist of the GCU 13 from each well will be singled production wi the sales meter is the sales meter is the sales are different however production is to reduct reduce the life of the	as API 30-045-07578. W. Kube separated prior to the allocall then be sent through compressive the separated prior to the allocall then be sent through compressive the separated of Order R-12724 acceparating expenses between wells RCUD DEC 27 '07 I.	tured itz tion ession
14 I hereby certify that the forego	ing is true and correct	PC 1191			OIL CONS. DIV.	
Name (Printed/typed) Toya Colvin			Regulate	ory Analyst	DIST.3	
Signature Jaya (oi.		10/22/20			
,	THIS SPAC	E FOR FEDERAL O	R STATE	OFFICE USE		
Approved by	mbolo	Title	Pet	r. Eng. Date	12/20/07	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attack Certify that the applicant holds leg subject lease which would entitle to	al or equitable title to those ri	ghts in the Office		3		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crume for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter witin its jurisdiction

District I
1625 N French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM
87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Form C-107-B Revised June 10, 2003

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 S. St Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Submit the original application to the Santa Fe office with one copy to the appropriate District Office.

	TION FOR SURFACE O		DIVERSE	OWNERSHIP)				
OPERATOR NAME: BP America Production Company OPERATOR ADDRESS: BO Dec. 2002 Header TV 77072								
OPERATOR ADDRESS: P O Box 3092 Houston, TX 77253								
APPLICATION TYPE:	ommunalina DB11 C		*****		Communal-1			
	ommingling Pool and Lease Com		torage and Measurer	nent (Only II not Surface	Commingled)			
LEASE TYPE: Fe			:	N				
Have the Bureau of Land Ma XYes □No	ting Order? Yes XNo If nagement (BLM) and State Land	d office (SLO) been no	tified in writing o	of the proposed comm	ingling			
		OL COMMINGLINGS with the following in						
(1) Pool Names and Codes	Gravities / BTU of Non-Commingled Production	Calculated Gravities / BTU of Commingled Production		Calculated Value of Commingled Production	Volumes			
Basin Dakota (GCU 138)	1256 BTU	1256 BTU		18	18			
Picture Cliffs (GCU 544)	1012 BTU	1012 BTU		126	126			
]						
(4) Measurement type X M	n notified by certified mail of the pro- letering Other (Specify) e the value of production? Yes		be why comminglii	ngshould be approved				
		SE COMMINGLINGS with the following i						
(3) Has all interest owners beer	e source of supply? Yes Notified by certified mail of the projections Other (Specify)	o	∏Yes □No	0				
(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING Please attach sheets with the following information								
(1) Complete Sections A and I								
	(D) OFF-I FASE ST	ORACE and MEA	SURFMENT					
(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT Please attached sheets with the following information								
(1) Is all production from same source of supply? Yes No (2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners								
	(E) ADDITIONAL INFO	PRMATION (for all s with the following i	• •	pes)				
(2) A plat with lease boundarie	ulity, including legal location es showing all well and facility locat ell Numbers, and API Numbers			ate lands are involved				
I hereby certify that the informat	on above is true and complete to the	best of my knowledge an		0/22/07				
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	Toya Colvin			281-366-714	18			
E-MAIL ADDRESS hiav	acl@hn.com							

Distric_ 1 PU Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azice, NM 87410

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

28 N

11 W

District III

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-10? Revised February 21, 199-Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION : PO Box 2088

Submit to Appropriate District Offic State Lease - 4 Copie

PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Fee Lease - 3 Copic:

San Juan

AMENDED REPORT

East

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

30-0	.17 Numbe US- 2		79680 West Kutz Pictured Cliffs						
* Property C	ude	· 	5 Property Name GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT						* Well Number 544
'ogrid N 2217			Operator Name BHP PETROLEUM (AMERICAS) INC.						* Elevation 5511
¹⁶ Surface Location									
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

South

810

UL or lut no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code				n Code 15 O	rder No.				
134.43			U						

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

					17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
					I hereby certify that the information contained herein is
					true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
<u></u>	N 89°59'E	54.45cn	36-29-12 31-2 , \$86	19-11 18°44'E 24 87cm	
	4	3	Z	Lot No. (TYP.)	Signatury Signatury C. C. Harris
:		Séc.	SF(d78780	Operations Superintendent
-	5		7	810,-	Title // 3 / 9/3 Date // 3 / 9/3 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
÷. =/	19.44	2 <i>0</i> 00	4		I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
	N 89°56	s'E	79.4	Acu.	15 Sept. 4.995
			D) TEI D) DEC	•	Signature and South Personal ME To Signature and South Personal Me To Surveyor. Will Share Mannier 8466

. AUGUST 7, 1963 PAN AMERICAN PETROLIUM CORPORATION 1: . GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT 138 Unit Letter P Section 28 NORTH LEADY 11 WEST 1090 Feet From the SOUTH time 990 the EAST Feet From Line SAN JUAN G. L Elevation REPORT LATER Canty Dudy again a reage 335.02 A ∈ re g Name of Producing Formation ... DAKOTA Post BASIN DAKOTA 1. Is the Operator the only owner to the dedicated acress a various conthe dat 500, wh νυ X 2. If the answer to question one is "no" had the transits of sit the owners town consortant by a magnification agramment or otherwise? Yes, X No "I where is "yes" Type of Chie this in Gallegos Canyon Unit - Unitized by NMOCC Order No. R-1814 (11-4-60) Unit (10) 2. Probe manner of pursuon two tailings, has as in outers an other respective interests or on Owner Laci Description

Section !!

Note: 4 I divinices must be from outer bound may if section.

This is to saidly that the information is Section A above in true and complete to the best of a knowledge and belief.

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

7. H. Hallings vord' 400.

Petr.Engr. - Marine

P. O. Box 480

Farmington, New Mexico



27.60 26.68 27.55 27.53 26.90

Sec. 11

This is the ediff that the above that was prepared from field there is a total surveys winderly notice under most specificable and rout the same are true and increase to the first of my knowledge and belief

Date Survey 1 25 July 1963

Press. ed Professional Engineer and of Para Surveyor Cames P. Leese, N. Mex. Reg. No. 1463 San Juan Engineering Company

GCU Shared Compression

